

Item number: 31663

Broom w/ Straight Neck, 310 mm, Blue



The straight neck and medium strength bristle is designed to gather particles like paper, vegetables, fish or small particles of meat from in between machines, equipment and from underneath tables. This is done before the scrubbing action.

Technical data

EAN Number	5705020316630
DUN Number	15705020316637
Commodity Code	96039099
FDA compliant raw material (21)	Yes
Glass & Fork (EU 1935/2004), Declaration of Compliance, Regulation (EU) No 10/2011	Yes
Filament Description	Medium
Visible Filament Length	78 mm
Material	Polypropylene, Polyester, SS
Box Quantity	15 Pcs.
Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 200 cm)	450 Pcs
Colour	Blue
Height	140 mm
Length	310 mm
Width	60 mm
Box Length	400 mm
Box Height	310 mm
Box Width	310 mm
Gross Weight	0.465 kg.
Net Weight	0.427 kg
Country of origin	Denmark
Max cleaning temperature (Autoclave)	121 °Celsius
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)	93 °Celsius
Max. usage temperature (for food contact)	80 °Celsius
Min. usage temperature	-20 °Celsius
Min. pH-value in usage concentration	2
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration	10.5